(4.330)

(.500)

//TI/////i////////////////////////////A

%
7

BN
NN

=

polycose

Type 1, 2, 5, 3R, 3R 38, 380, mous
3K, 4, 4%, 5,6, 6P 12,13

@
No. XX-000000

ETRIAL ERHTROL
FANEL ENELORURE
o

S OSSN

WM
L 277 2 22 2 2 7

—~—{6.043

SECTION B-B

et

—~—{.375)

SECTION A-A
- RELEASED D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020
D.01 REVISED BASE AND COVER D.MF. 10/11/2019
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. [09/05/2019
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY [APPRD| DATE
REVISIONS
5 4 3

TRUE ¢.375)

.332 X .500 THRU)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2°
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: £.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: *.005
PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.

CAD FILE: 7H-060404

PART NO.
7H-060404-01

MATERIAL

FLAME RATING
: NAME

DRAWN | D.M.F.
CHECKED

2

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 US.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX#: 440-934-0088

SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV

-
DATE

8/20/2019 o
12/31/2999 SCALE: 1:2 SHEET 1 OF 7



8 7 6
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER |[Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 4
2 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
3 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
4 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDC,RPIIE-{LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
5 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
F [5.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
5.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
5.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
6 ZH-06041CG-01| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
6.1 ZH-06041C-01 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY | 1
6.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

ZH-060404-01

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. [PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS ]
12 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY | 4
13 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY | 4
14 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAS%RPE\LI/_LIPS' 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4
15 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
15.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY | 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16 IH-06041CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
16.1 ZH-06041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR ]
16.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-060404-05
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
P ToLERANCE. ANGULAR: 12| ZH-060404-01
ege PaCe bechaaL 2005 MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 PRS00 123, 0k A T8
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE HlNGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTON N PART |~ C -
oo oL oS, DRAWN | DAF.  8/20/2019
e s Cirexts T S st a99e SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 2 OF 7
4 3 2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
1.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
1.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
1.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
2 ZH-06041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
2.1 ZH-06041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
2.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7;‘;>A|/°A\A(\:NH:-'|\IE€\SIDC,:RPIIE-|VII\]LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8
ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
ZH-060404-03
8 7 6 5

3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER |[Rev. Description Material |FlameRating Color |QTY.
11 IH-06041CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 ZH-06041C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR 1
11.2 7ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
12 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
12.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
12.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
12.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
13 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEASDéRPE\LI/_LIPS, 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST
14 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
HESOSASNIEEI | 7H 04040403
TSI MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 PRS00 123, 0k A T8
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART C -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN NAME DATE
CI;EDRI:IKI{SE:SIZ?‘I_\:JZ;&OLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F. ]82//230]//2209]999 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET3 OF 7

CHECKED
3 2




6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7fA|/°A\/A€:NH:-'|\IEéA\S%RPIIE—|J\|/_LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 4
2 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
3 SCREWS-047 ~ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS_CR:IIEQSE%AE TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS 4
4 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
4.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
4.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
5 ZH-06041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
5.1 ZH-06041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
ZH-060404-33
8 7 6 5

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
#10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS,
11 SCREWS-046 MACHINE SCREW 316 SST 4
12 ZH-01F-01 - MOUNTING FOOT PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 4
14 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
14.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
14.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
14.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
15 ZH-06041CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
15.1 7ZH-06041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC S5VA CLEAR 1
15.2 7H-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
OISO S 7406040433
TTK?EPPL&%EE%EE%BA\A&LLZ :,',%1005 MATERIAL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 USA
PRSE::;E/SQ?EQS "ggsN:FﬁjE:l?IAL PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX: 440-934-0088
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN g‘ﬁ"g 8/2%/;;%] . C
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROMIBITED. | DRAWN .M.F. L.
CAD FILE: ZH-060404 CHECKED ]2/3]/2999 SCALE. ] .] .5 SHEET 4 OF 7
4 3 2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  [FlameRating Color QTY.

1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAS%gE\lbLIPSI 316SS, MACHINE 316 SST 4

2 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY 4

3 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1

4 7ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
4.1 7H-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
4.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1

5 ZH-06041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
5.1 ZH-06041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
52 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

) ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

(&)
-
~————————{7250 )
@ 257 )
@ .531)
(2.000)
@ 266 THRU
1/4 SCREW CLEARANCES
SCALE1:2 SCALE1:2
8 7 6 5

2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. |PART NUMBER | Rev. Description Material | FlameRating Color QTY.
11 ZH-01L - LATCH ASSEMBLY 304SS 1
12 ZH-95P - HOLE PLUG NYLON LIGHT GRAY| 4
13 SCREWS-044 #10-32 X .75 PAN HEAS%gEJbUPs, 3165S, MACHINE 316 SST :
14 SCREWS-031 CR PHMS 0.25-20x0.75 SST 3
15 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1 F
15.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 1
15.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 340 12
15.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
16 ZH-06041CG-02| - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
16.1 ZH-06041C-02 | - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
16.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
17 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY| 2
=
E
D
C
B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO. A
D OLeRaNCES ANGUAR: 5 IH-060404-02
ke PLaCE DL 005 MATERIAL
 PRINTED GRAPHICS: +010 - B0048 1285, 44,9504 A 40 956008
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE HlNGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE: ANY REPRODUCTION I PART |~ C -
o DRAWN | DAF. 8/20/2019
G RS SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 5 OF 7

2

12/31/2999




8 7 6
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 ZH-06041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
1.1 ZH-06041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
1.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7fAIj’A\/%:NH|I-,|\lEéAS%|£’IIE-|VI\IJ_LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST 8
ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
3.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
3.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
3.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
4 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC S5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

©)

ZH-060404-04

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material FlameRating Color QTY.

11 7H-06041CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
11.1 7ZH-06041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR 1
11.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1

#10-32 X .75 PAN HEAD, PHILLIPS, 316SS,

13 7ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
13.1 7ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 1
13.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
13.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1

14 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC 5VA LIGHT GRAY 2

(12)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
HEOSEIICS | 71305040404
Tm?EPPL&%EE%EE%BAV&LL} :,',%1005 MATERIAL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON; OHIO 44011-1083 US.A
PRSE::;E/SQ?EQS "ggsN:FﬁjE:l?IAL PH: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX: 440-934-0088
THE INFORMATION ConTANeD NTHS |~ FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF | _
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART -
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN g‘ﬁ"g 8/2%/;;%] . C
FERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHBITED. DRAWN MF. 202019 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 6 OF 7

CHECKED
2




8 7 6 5
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
1 SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7EA|/°A\/A(\:NH|I-'|\IE|£A\S%RPIIE-|\}I\]LIPS, 316SS, 316 SST
SCREWS-047 _ [#10-32X.75 TAMPERS—(R:%SEI%/E TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS
ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS 1
3.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
3.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
3.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
4 ZH-06041CG-01 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
4.1 ZH-06041C-01 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
4.2 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
) ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 2
0
ZH-060404-34
8 7 6 5

4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material  |FlameRating Color QTY.
R SCREWS-046 #10-32 X .7EAI/°A\/A(\:NH:-'|\IE|£A\S%RPIIE-|\}\I]LIPS, 3168SS, 316 SST
12 SCREWS-047 _ |[#10-32X.75 TAMPERS—CR:I?QSEI% TORX BUTTON-HEAD 304SS
13 ZH-06043BI-01 - HINGED BASE W/INSERTS
13.1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
13.2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
13.3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1
14 ZH-06041CG-02 - HINGED COVER W/GASKET 1
14.1 ZH-06041C-02 - COVER, HINGED PC SVA CLEAR 1
14.2 IH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1
15 ZH-04F-01 - MOUNTING FLANGE PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 2
0}
ZH-060404-38
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
AN GRAMCS: 510 e R T
e INFormaTion contanep NTHis | FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED ENCLOSURE REV
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION N PART | C -
RSSO Cr PO ROLBTES,  DRAWN | DME. 8/20/2019 coum £ 1.4 SHEET 7 OF 7
CAD FILE: ZH-060404 CHECKED 12/31/2999 o
4 3 2 1




8X ®.090V .250\

|

2.422
3.411|2.250

SECTION A-A

\%ﬁ

525
400

89.5°

+.000
©.270._ 003

DETAIL B
SCALE1:1
375 ~_
89.5\0 *
/ Lt 000
2707903 570
%/ i %
DETAIL C
SCALE 1: 1
375 89.5°
171 @ .426
DETAIL D
SCALE1:1
NOTES:

1. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.

2. M

3. EJECTOR PINS TO BE FLUSH +.010
4. FLASH .005 MAX

5. GATE TO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.030

8 7

6 5 4 3 2 1
TOLERANCE CHART
DIMENSION RANGE 0 .039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 [1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843 [12.402|15.748(19.685|24.803|31.496
.039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 [1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843 [12.402|15.748]19.685|24.803|31.496| 39.37
TOOL DEPENDENT +.007 | +.007 [ +.008| +.008 | +.009] +.010| +.011 [ +.012| +.013| +.015[ +.017| +.020| +.024 | +.028| +.035| .043 | .051 | .063 | .079 | .098 | .118
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003| +.004 | +.004 | +.004 | +.005] +.006| +.007 | +.008 | +.009| +.011| +.013| +.016] +.020| +.024| +.031] .039 | .047 | .059 | .075 | .094 | .114
7.040
,—W“” ——
I 4420 ————= 3,500
I .
| 4250 ———
| 1.000 TYP. 000
| +.
| ( ‘] —4X 02707003 V -385
4 K \
i '
4.400
-
320 TYP. J
3.500
[}
L A
— 6.400 -
TN 2.0°
* PART NUMBER: 7ZH-06043B-01
400 MATERIAL: PC
MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY
f COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
FLAME RATING: 5VA
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020 DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES|
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: :r-n'm] ZH-06043B-01
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: - MATER|AL
D.01 RELEASED FOR TOOLING, .148 WAS .128 D4 |D.M.F. 10/11/2019 THREE PLACE DECIMAL: #-
e Gracs 100 | PC TR A
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL ' ;
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE DMF| B.MB. [09/05/2019| TEhomoncomme s | FLAMERATING SIZE BASE HINGED REV
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART NAE SATE ‘ -
' OR AS o o
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPRD DATE PERT\A/TSS%LV%FIvaIY‘I{TgASL:ETI;iERgs:ETE;D. DRAWN D.M.F.  8/19/2019 L.
REVISIONS CAD FILE: ZH-060438 CHECKED 1/14/2019 SCALE: 1:1.5 SHEET 1 OF 1
6 5 4 3 2 1




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

BOM Table
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Rev. Description Material FlomeRating Color ZH-06043BI-01/QTY.
1 ZH-06043B-01 - BASE, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1
2 INSERTS-4 - SELF-TAPPING INSERT: 10-32 UNF X .296 LG. BRASS 360 12
3 LABEL-104 - UL LABEL 1

2>

APPROX. POSITION)

VY Y . N .\ Y . N .\ VY

/

|

r ] ~
p0| [: us
LISTED

ny

(W7,
|

N\

S

NN

TN

No. XX-000000

INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
Type 1, 2, 3, 3R, 3RX, 35, 35X, AL
3X, 4, 4X, 5, 6, 6P, 12, 13 E352097
Type 6/6P rating requires use of the 4 comer screws torgued to 12 in-lbs.
Holes must be covered with rated accessories to maintain envirenmental
ratings.
Type 2, 3R, 3RX installations require a drain hole sized @1/8" min. to
@1f4" max. drilled at the lowest part of the bottom wall to maintain Type
2, 3R, 3RX ratings.

CAUTION- Bonding conduit ion is not automatic & must
\be provided as a part of the installation. LABEL-104 )

O

NN

[T

o

"R
A
.
-
QAN

%\\

A\

%

SECTION B-B

8X INSERTS FLUSH +.025) 4X INSERTS FLUSH +.025)

L{
l

A
N

2.250) | (1.500)

—

(4.161)

N~ | — ] ]| —
u—“—w P e —— —
. Do
3.500
( \
(6.161)
PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F.| 5/7/2020
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
D.02 ADDED LABEL F6 |D.M.F. 12/4/2019 DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: £2° ZH-06043BI-01
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: £.010
D.01 REVISED BASE D.M.F. 10/11/2019|  mRee riact DECimAL: 00 MATERIAL ANAINs
PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010 t -  OHIO 44011-1083 US.A.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL FLAME RATING SIZE HINGED BASE”W;?&%E%‘FOSW'MMFAX#‘é“E’\:‘;OM
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. [09/05/2019| T O o reoreey o
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART NATE 5ATE ‘ -
' OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPRD DATE PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F.  8/20/2019 SCALE: 1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1
REVISIONS CAD FILE: ZH-06043BI CHECKED 12/31/2999 P I

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




125 — =] =

%

j SECTION A-A
125

332 X .500 THRU

2.875 )

1.875

.500

* ’ .080

_/
0375

. L—»
.500
N R.350

REV. DESCRIPTION

lzoNg| BY |aPPRD| DATE

REVISIONS

4

TOLERANCE CHART

0 .039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 | 1.181|1.575|2.087 |2.756 | 3.543

DIMENSION RANGE
039 | .118 | .236 | .394 | .591 | .866 | 1.181|1.575|2.087|2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724
TOOL DEPENDENT +,007| +.007 | +.008 | +.008 |+.009| £.010| +.011| +.012| +.013| +.015| +.017| +.020
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003 | +.004 | +.004 | +.004 |+.005| +.006 | +.007 | +.008 | +.009| +.011| +.013| +.016

NOTES:

D
L1 @ .406 ¥ .133

PART NUMBER: ZH-O1F-01

MATERIAL: PC
MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY
COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
FLAME RATING: 5VA

. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.

M

. FLASH .005 MAX

1
2.
3. EJECTOR PINS TO BE FLUSH +.010
4
5

. GATE TO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.015

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: £2°
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: +.005
PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.

CAD FILE: ZH-01F

3

PART NO.
ZH-01F-01
MATERIAL
PC

FLAME RATING
SVA

NAME
DRAWN | D.M.F.
CHECKED | B.M.B.

DATE
10/3/2019
1/15/2019

2

SIZE

A

SCALE: 1:1

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

MOUNTING FOOT

REV

SHEET 1 OF 1




5 4 3 2 1
TOLERANCE CHART
0 .039 | .118 | .236 |.394 | .591 | .866 |1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874
DIMENSION RANGE
039 | 118 | 236 | .394 | .591 | .866 |1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843
TOOL DEPENDENT +.007| +.007 | +.008 | +.008 |+.009| +.010| +.011| +.012| +.013| £.015| +.017 | +.020| +.024 | +.028 | +.035
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003| +.004 | +.004 | +.004 |+.005| +.006 | +.007 | +.008 | +.009 | +.011 | +.013| +.016| +.020| +.024 | +.031

@ 201 THRU ALL
L | @ 406 T .133

—— |~ 1257TYP.

&)
U

SECTION A-A
.300 PART NUMBER: ZH-04F-01
2.000 MATERIAL: PC
~—1.500 — @ 266 THRU MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY
] 743 | COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
@ .531 — : FLAME RATING: 5VA
i 15° =—
—~ r 257
L . _ \
@ w WA \ :
®.375
( 3.000 ) N
1.875
A A '
-- + + '
1.000
.500
Y
.080
3.750 R.350
- PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020
D.02 500 WAS 400 A4 |D.MF|B.M.B. [12/18/2019 D,‘%E%Eg‘éﬁéﬂﬁiéﬁ%@%’m] ;Q_ROZF'EIS%-
NOTES: D.01 RELEASED FOR TOOLING D.MF. 10/11/2019|  THREE PLAGE DECIMAL: + 005 QA@TER'AL
1. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION. _(PRINTED GRAPHICS: £010 e 300081755, A0 P XS 40-958 008
g' ElJ'\égTEORTIPnZISDTch)AEE F'LU';‘H £ 010 D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. |09/05/2019| T o o ey o Z&/’A/‘\ME RATING SIZE MOUNTING FLANGE REV
é' E;L/@EH T.gogE,\gél)\(/\OVED FLUSH +.015 REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPRD| DATE | oFmiawiolewmou charer SR [ DME (871972079 B )
. L PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. M.F. . .
REVISIONS CAD FILE: 2H-04F CHECKED 6/19/2019 SCALE: 111 @ SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2



TOLERANCE CHART
0 [ .039 [ 118 | 236 | 3941 591 | .866 | 1.181 | 1.575 ] 2.087 | 2.756 | 3.5643 | 4.724 1 6.299 | 7.874] 9.843
DIMENSION RANGE (535 1178 | 236 | -394 | .591 | 866 | 1.181 | 1.575 [ 2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843 [12.402
TOOL DEPENDENT __|+.007] +.007 | *.008| +.008|+.009] 2.010| £.011] *.012] +.013] £.015] +.017 | +.020] *.024] £.028] +.035] 043
NON-TOOL DEPENDENT | +.003] +.004 ] +.004] +.004 ] +.005] £.006] +.007 | +.008] +.009 | £.011] £.013] +.016] +.020] *.024] +.031] 039
o4l ————— 8X @ .220
250 TYP., —= [=— fae———— 5324
A
~——_150 | 8X ©.090
C

©

1 LA

)
4

3.411

(5010

3.324

LI IUOIUOISOUISIIas

NANNNNN

N\

N
N
\»

|

SECTION A-A
— ~- 500
| 800 H=—n
= =
.300
—~— 158
—— .035 ~— 043
* 3.0°
| r IF\)/\A/\A\RTTE E&I\LABPES: ZH-06041C-01 PART NUMBER: ZH-06041C-02
: MATERIAL: PC
' . 3.0° MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/GY MATERIAL SPEC: /PC/XXX/CL
+ ) 470 .270.240 COLOR: LIGHT GRAY COLOR: CLEAR
/% % FLAME RATING: 5VA FLAME RATING: 5VA
%
D .406 ©.196 . I o
, DETAIL B 2.0
} SCALE1:1
SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 1
- PRODUCTION RELEASE D.MF.| D.MF. | 5/7/2020 | UNESS OTHERWISE sPECiED: - PART NO.
I | oOEQSISEDT 2H-06041C-01
NOTES: D.O1| RELEASED FOR TOOLING, .043 WAS 063 | B5 |D.M.F. 10/11/2019|  THREE PLACE DECIMAL: = 005 'IQA(’ZA‘TER'AL
1. REFER TO SOLID MODEL FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION. _(PRINTED GRAPHICS: £010 8000481755 A0 9540444 FAXH: 410156 0088
2. (INSPECTION DIMENSION FLAME RATING SIZE COVER, HINGED REV
3 EJECTOR PINS TO BE FLUSH +.010 D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. [09/05/2019| T OO oD 1 ot 5VA B
4' FLASH 005 MAX POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART NAME DATE -
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPRD| DATE | ORASAWHOLEWIHOUT THE WRITEN
5. GATETO BE REMOVED FLUSH +.015 REVISIONS AR Tt D T W0l SCALE: 12 | @< SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



6 5 4 3 2 1
BOM Table
ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER|Rev. Description Material |FlameRating| Color  [ZH-06041CG-01/QTY.| ZH-06041CG-02/QTY.
1 ZH-0604G - GASKET NEOPRENE BLACK 1 1
2 ZH-06041C-01| - COVER, HINGED PC SVA LIGHT GRAY 1 -
3 IH-06041C-02| - COVER, HINGED PC 5VA CLEAR - 1

PRODUCTION RELEASE D.M.F.| D.M.F. | 5/7/2020
D.01 REVISED COVER D.M.F. 10/11/2019
D RELEASED FOR QUOTE D.M.F.| B.M.B. [09/05/2019
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY [APPR'D| DATE
REVISIONS
6 5 4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm]
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2°
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: +.005
PRINTED GRAPHICS: #.010
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART
OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED.

CAD FILE: 7H-06041CG

3

ZH-06041CG-02

PART NO.
ZH-06041CG-01
MATERIAL

1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

SIZE  HINGED COVER W/GASKET REV

NAME DATE B -
D.M.F. | 8/19/2019 .
S 123172999 SCALEI Tt @*3 SHEET 1 OF 1
2 ]

FLAME RATING

DRAWN
CHECKED



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View8
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View12
	Section View B-B

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View27

	Sheet2(3)
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View29

	33-37
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet2(2)
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View28

	Sheet2(3)(3)
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View30

	Sheet2(3)(3)(2)
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34

	ZH-06043B.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Detail View C (1 : 1)
	Detail View D (1 : 1)


	ZH-06043BI.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View B-B


	ZH-01F.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View7
	Section View A-A


	ZH-04F.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View9


	ZH-06041C.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Section View C-C


	ZH-06041CG.SLDDRW.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4



